SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1785

A RESOLUTION requesting that the United States Senate confirm the nomination of Mike Pompeo as Secretary of State.

WHEREAS, Former Kansas Congressional Representative Mike Pompeo has been nominated to serve as Secretary of State of the United States by President of the United States Donald J. Trump; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pompeo honorably served his nation abroad as an officer in the United States Army; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pompeo was a highly successful Kansas businessman; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pompeo is a friend to the American farmer; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pompeo is a national security expert who will ensure America's safety; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pompeo has honorably served the people of Kansas in various state public offices, and most recently as a congressional representative of the citizens of Kansas; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pompeo has honorably served as the Director of the Central Intelligence Agency; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pompeo has dedicated his life to be an honorable and wise public servant of the citizens of Kansas and the citizens of the United States: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate Mr. Pompeo for his nomination and thank him for his public service; and

Be it further resolved: That we respectfully request that the United States Senate confirm Mr. Pompeo to the office of Secretary of State of the United States; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send enrolled copies of this resolution to United States Senators Pat Roberts, Jerry Moran and Bob Corker.

Senate Resolution No. 1785 was sponsored by Senators Fitzgerald, Alley, Berger, Bowers, Denning, Estes, Faust-Goudeau, Givens, Goddard, Haley, Hilderbrand, Kerschen, Lynn, Masterson, Petersen, Pettey, Pilcher-Cook, Suellentrop, Tyson, Wagle and Wilborn.

I haraby cartify that the above Description originated in the Severe and was adopted

by that body.	solution diffinated in the Senate, and was adopted
_	President of the Senate.
_	Secretary of the Senate.